

1030 MISSION ROAD | WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152 PHONE: 620-326-5100 | CORNEJOFUNERALHOME.COM

GENERAL PRICE LIST

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. The following prices are effective MARCH 31, 2023 and are subject to change without prior notice.

Basic Services and Overhead Fee This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangement included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remai conducting, directing or being attendant to any funeral service. This charge includes but is not limited to sta days a year; consultation with the family or responsible party to determine their wishes and acquire inform necessary certificates, authorizations and permits; coordinating the arrangements with cemetery, crematory the final disposition of the deceased. Also included in this expense are overhead expenses relative to our faciliti insurance, maintenance, utilities, property tax expense, secretarial and administrative cost, equipment an precautions expenses, ADA, OSHA and Hazardous Waste Disposal compliance expenses.	you select. This fee is already ns. This fee does not include ff availability 24 hours a day, 365 nation needed to prepare & file and/or other parties involved in ies such as property and vehicle
Embalming	er, if you select certain funeral
Embalming of Tissue Donor, Bone Donor or Autopsy Cases	\$800.00
Other Preparation of the Body Basic Preparation (Includes disinfecting, dressing, hairdressing, cosmetics and placing deceased in the casket or container) Crematory Fee (Use of privately owned crematory to perform the cremation process) Refrigeration / Sheltering of Deceased (Fee is incurred beginning the 8th day of holding)	\$400.00
Use of Facilities and/or Staff for: Viewing / Visitation – One day, up to 8 hours from 9:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. (\$150 for each additional day) Funeral Service or Memorial Service at funeral home, church or other location (Monday-Friday from 9:00AM-3:00PM Graveside Service (Monday-Friday from 9:00AM-3:00PM) Saturday Service Fee (Incurred in addition to fee for Funeral, Memorial and/or Graveside Service) Private Viewing (When no public viewing is held, a private viewing can last up to one hour)	1) \$350.00 \$350.00 \$350.00
Automotive Equipment Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home (Includes 30 Mile Radius)	
Caskets from \$1,200.00 to \$8,995.00. A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.	
Outer Burial Containers from \$1,475.00 to \$32,925.00. A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.	

Additional Merchandise Offerings

Itemized Service Options

Additional Service Offerings

Stationary Package	\$250.00	Transfer to/from Wichita Airport or Coroner	\$250.00
Includes Register Book, 100 Folders, 25 Acknowledgement Card & 1 Temporary Marker		Setting of Veterans Marker	\$325.00
Register / Guest Book	\$100.00	Date of Death Engraving	\$350.00
50 Service Folders Programs	\$50.00	Insurance Document Preparation Fee - 3.5% of Amount Funded or \$150.00 minimum	
25 Acknowledgement Cards	\$30.00	Estate Filing Fee - 10% of Bill or \$500.00 minimum	
Temporary Grave Marker	\$45.00	Vinyl Disaster Pouch	\$125.00
Tribute Video (1 Flash Drive with ~75 pics + music)	\$150.00	LiveStream of Service (if available)	\$150.00
Tribute Video (2 DVD's with ~75 pics + music)	\$100.00	Video Recording of Service (if available)	\$250.00
Additional Copies Tribute Video DVD	\$25.00		

Alternative Container from \$200.00 to \$1,200.00. Crematory requires the use of an alternative container.

Minimum Service Options

Our charge includes: Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead, Transfer from Place of Death to Funeral Home, Embalming, Minimum Shipping Container and transportation to Eisenhower National Airport.

This charge does not include viewing/visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body or cash advance items.

\$705.00 (Saturday)

\$850.00 (Saturday)

\$300.00 (Saturday)

Our charge includes: Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead, Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home, Use of Funeral Coach/Hearse and Use of Staff for Graveside Service.

This charge does not include viewing/visitation or cash advance items.

Our charge for an immediate burial includes the Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead, Transfer from Place of Death to Funeral Home, Basic Preparation of the Deceased; Use of Funeral Coach / Hearse

This charge does not Include viewing/visitation, rites or ceremonies or cash advance items.

- Immediate Burial with Casket provided by Purchaser \$3300.00
- Immediate Burial with Fiberboard Carrollton Casket......\$4500.00

Direct Cremation \$1900.00 to \$3100.00

The charge for our direct cremation includes a proportional share of the Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, transfer from the place of death to our funeral home, necessary authorizations and the crematory fee. This charge does not include the use of facilities or staff for visitation or any public or private ceremonies prior to the cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative cremation container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard & cardboard.

- Direct Cremation with Container provided by Purchaser\$1900.00 Direct Cremation with Minimum Alternative Container\$2100.00 Direct Cremation with Vista Alternative Container \$2300.00
- Cash Advance Items

While not required, the following is a list of costs for services obtained from an outside party. For your convenience, we can arrange and advance the fees to the outside parties listed below; however, you may pay for the following services of your own accord.

* We charge you for our services in arranging items marked with an asterisk.

Certified Kansas Death Certificates

* Cemetery Tent, Chairs & Casket Equipment

* Cemetery Tent, Chairs & Cremation Equipment

* Basic Cremation Set-Up (Table, Chairs & Greens- No Tent) \$200.00 (Monday – Friday)

Cemetery Fees (Grave Opening/Closing)

Obituary / Newspaper Notice

Sales Tax

Honorarium for Clergy, Pastor, Priest Honorarium for Musicians and Vocalists \$20.00 each

\$550.00 (Monday – Friday)

\$695.00 (Monday – Friday)

Expenses Vary by Cemetery Expenses Vary by Publication

9.5% of Merchandise Only

\$100.00 to \$200.00

\$75.00 to \$150.00

PAYMENT POLICY FOR CORNEJO FUNERAL HOME & CREMATORY

Because our focus is to help the families we serve through this difficult time, we feel it is important for you to understand the costs and payments options available. This process is part of our professional service commitment to assist you and your loved ones. In an effort to keep costs for our services and merchandise reasonable for all families we serve and to meet day to day operational overhead costs, one of the following options for payment must be selected by the party financially responsible. We will make certain that you are aware of all costs for our professional services, for merchandise provided, and for any cash advanced to other parties on your behalf.

Full payment is expected 24 hours prior to the commencement of services (i.e. viewing, funeral, memorial, graveside). Payment can be made using any combination of the options provided below.

Option 1 Cash, Personal Check, Money Order or Cashier's Check

Option 2 Payment Plan with approved financing via our lending partner, LendingUSA. Approved parties receive 6 months same as cash.

Option 3 Credit Card with all processing fees paid by the purchaser. Fees range from 1.00% to 3.252%.

Option 4 Assignment of a verified Life Insurance Policy to Cornejo Funeral Home via our preferred insurance assignment processing company, Tribute Pay. A 3.0% fee of the assigned amount will be charged by Tribute Pay.

We are dedicated and committed to serving all families regardless of financial position. Should you have difficulty meeting the financial needs using these options please visit with your funeral director as soon as possible to discuss concerns and reevaluate the selected services.

Our company wants to serve any family that needs us and has never let costs get in the way of that goal. We understand that our services are one of the larger expenses you may have and we will do all we can to meet your needs professionally and financially.

Summary of Common Burial Packages offered at Cornejo Funeral Home & Crematory

Packages **DO NOT** include a Casket, Outer Burial Container, Printed Materials, Cemetery Fees or Cash Advance Items

Traditional Package

\$4950.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) | Embalming (\$600) Basic Preparation of the Body (\$250) | Visitation Charge (\$350) | Funeral Service Charge (\$350) | Graveside Charge (\$350) | Hearse (\$250)

Graveside + Visitation Package

\$4600.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) | Embalming (\$600) Basic Preparation of the Body (\$250) | Visitation Charge (\$350) | Graveside Charge (\$350) | Hearse (\$250)

Graveside Only Package

\$4250.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) | Embalming (\$600) Basic Preparation of the Body (\$250) | Graveside Charge (\$350) | Hearse (\$250)

Summary of Common Cremation Packages offered at Cornejo Funeral Home & Crematory

Packages below **DO NOT** include an Urn, Cash Advance Items, Printed Materials or Cemetery Fees

Traditional Cremation Package

\$5250.00 to \$5600.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) | Embalming (\$600) Basic Preparation of the Body (\$250) | Visitation Charge (\$350) | Funeral Service Charge (\$350) | Aria Rental Casket (\$500) | Cremation Fee (\$400) If conducted away from funeral home, add \$350 for Hearse and Service Vehicle

Private Viewing + Cremation + Memorial Package \$4400.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) Basic Preparation of the Body (\$250) | Private Viewing (\$200) | Vista Cremation Container (\$400) | Cremation Fee (\$400) Memorial Service Charge (\$350) | **If conducted away from funeral home, add \$100 for Service Vehicle**

Cremation + Memorial Package

\$3750.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) Minimum Cremation Container (\$200) | Cremation Fee (\$400) | Memorial Service Charge (\$350) | If conducted away funeral home, add \$100 for Service Vehicle

Cremation + Graveside Package

\$3850.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead (\$2500) | Transportation from the Place of Death to Mortuary (\$300) Minimum Cremation Container (\$200) | Cremation Fee (\$400) | Graveside Service Charge (\$350) | Service Vehicle (\$100)

Basic Cremation

\$2750.00

Direct Cremation Fee (\$1900) | Other Preparation of the Body (\$250) | Private Viewing (\$200) | Vista Cremation Container (\$400) | Price includes one hour of private time for immediate family – No Ceremony